Oppenheimer, BD, Bogdan, A, Crain, RA, ZuHone, JA, Forman, WR, Schaye, J,
Wijers, NA, Davies, JJ, Jones, C, Kraft, RP and Ghirardini, V
 EAGLE and Illustris-TNG Predictions for Resolved eROSITA X-Ray
Observations of the Circumgalactic Medium around Normal Galaxies
Article
LJMU has developed LJMU Research Online for users to access the research output of the
University more effectively. Copyright © and Moral Rights for the papers on this site are retained by

of Engineering and Technology.
REFERENCES
Aguirre, A., Hernquist, L., Schaye, J., et al. 2001, ApJ, 561,
521, doi: 10.1086/323370
Anderson, M. E., Churazov, E., & Bregman, J. N. 2016,
MNRAS, 455, 227, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stv2314
Anderson, M. E., Gaspari, M., White, S. D. M., Wang, W.,
& Dai, X. 2015, MNRAS, 449, 3806,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stv437
Benson, A. J., Bower, R. G., Frenk, C. S., & White,
S. D. M. 2000, MNRAS, 314, 557,
doi: 10.1046/j.1365-8711.2000.03362.x
Bogdán, Á., Bourdin, H., Forman, W. R., et al. 2017, ApJ,
850, 98, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aa9523
Bogdán, Á., Forman, W. R., Kraft, R. P., & Jones, C.
2013a, ApJ, 772, 98, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/772/2/98
10 Oppenheimer et al.
Bogdán, Á., Forman, W. R., Vogelsberger, M., et al. 2013b,
ApJ, 772, 97, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/772/2/97
Booth, C. M., & Schaye, J. 2009, MNRAS, 398, 53,
doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2009.15043.x
Crain, R. A., McCarthy, I. G., Frenk, C. S., Theuns, T., &
Schaye, J. 2010, MNRAS, 407, 1403,

Davies, J. J., Crain, R. A., McCarthy, I. G., et al. 2019,
MNRAS, 485, 3783, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz635
Davies, J. J., Crain, R. A., Oppenheimer, B. D., & Schaye,
J. 2020, MNRAS, 491, 4462, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz3201
Ford, A. B., Davé, R., Oppenheimer, B. D., et al. 2014,
MNRAS, 444, 1260, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stu1418
Ford, A. B., Oppenheimer, B. D., Davé, R., et al. 2013,
MNRAS, 432, 89, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stt393
Forman, W., Jones, C., & Tucker, W. 1985, ApJ, 293, 102,
doi: 10.1086/163218
Fruscione, A., McDowell, J. C., Allen, G. E., et al. 2006,
Society of Photo-Optical Instrumentation Engineers
(SPIE) Conference Series, Vol. 6270, CIAO: Chandra’s
data analysis system, 62701V, doi: 10.1117/12.671760
Goulding, A. D., Greene, J. E., Ma, C.-P., et al. 2016, ApJ,
826, 167, doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/826/2/167
Li, J.-T., Bregman, J. N., Wang, Q. D., et al. 2017, ApJS,
233, 20, doi: 10.3847/1538-4365/aa96fc
Li, J.-T., & Wang, Q. D. 2013, MNRAS, 428, 2085,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/sts183

Prochaska, J. X., Werk, J. K., Worseck, G., et al. 2017,
ApJ, 837, 169, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aa6007
Rahmati, A., Schaye, J., Crain, R. A., et al. 2016, MNRAS,
459, 310, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw453
Schaye, J., Crain, R. A., Bower, R. G., et al. 2015,
MNRAS, 446, 521, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stu2058
Smith, R. K., Brickhouse, N. S., Liedahl, D. A., &
Raymond, J. C. 2001, ApJL, 556, L91,
doi: 10.1086/322992
Spitzer, Lyman, J. 1956, ApJ, 124, 20, doi: 10.1086/146200
Springel, V. 2005, MNRAS, 364, 1105,
doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2005.09655.x
—. 2010, MNRAS, 401, 791,
doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2009.15715.x
Stocke, J. T., Keeney, B. A., Danforth, C. W., et al. 2013,
ApJ, 763, 148, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/763/2/148
Terrazas, B. A., Bell, E. F., Pillepich, A., et al. 2019, arXiv
e-prints, arXiv:1906.02747.
Truong, N., Pillepich, A., Werner, N., et al. 2020, MNRAS,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/staa685
Tumlinson, J., Thom, C., Werk, J. K., et al. 2011, Science,
334, 948, doi: 10.1126/science.1209840
Turner, M. L., Schaye, J., Steidel, C. C., Rudie, G. C., &
Strom, A. L. 2014, MNRAS, 445, 794,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stu1801
Weinberger, R., Springel, V., Hernquist, L., et al. 2017,
MNRAS, 465, 3291, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw2944
Werk, J. K., Prochaska, J. X., Tumlinson, J., et al. 2014,
ApJ, 792, 8, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/792/1/8
White, S. D. M., & Frenk, C. S. 1991, ApJ, 379, 52,
doi: 10.1086/170483
White, S. D. M., & Rees, M. J. 1978, MNRAS, 183, 341,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/183.3.341